June 15, 2007 would have been $40,362,462 or $5.66 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible
book value of $5.81 per share to the existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.34 per share or 29.25% to
new investors not exercising their redemption rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book
value after this offering is approximately $17,964,010 less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect a
business combination, the redemption rights to the public stockholders may result in the redemption into cash of up to
approximately 29.99% of the aggregate number of the shares sold in this offering at a per-share redemption price
equal to the amount in our trust account (a portion of which is made up of $2,300,000 purchase price of the founders�
warrants and $2,400,000 in deferred underwriting discounts and commissions) as of two business days prior to the
consummation of the proposed business combination, including the interest earned (excluding up to $1,100,000 of
interest earned which may be used to fund working capital, net of taxes payable), divided by the number of shares sold
in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to
the warrants included in the units:

Public offering price $ 8.00
Net tangible book value before this offering $ (0.15)
Increase attributable to new investors $ 5.81

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering $ 5.66

Dilution to new investors $ 2.34

The following table sets forth information with respect to our existing stockholders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average
Price

Number Percentage Amount Percentage per Share

Existing stockholders(1) 1,875,000 20.00% $ 25,000 .04% $ 0.0133
New investors(2) 7,500,000 80.00% 60,000,000 99.96% $ 8.0000

Total 9,375,000 100.00% $ 60,025,000 100.00%

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 91

(1) Does not include shares underlying the 2,300,000 founders� warrants to be purchased by the existing
stockholders in a private placement prior to the consummation of the offering.

(2) Assumes sale of 7,500,000 units in this offering, but not the exercise of 7,500,000 warrants to purchase shares
sold as part of such units.

43

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 92

Table of Contents

The pro forma tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows:

[…]

Less: Proceeds held in trust subject to redemption for cash ($59,900,000 x 29.99%) $ (17,964,010)

$ 40,362,462

Denominator:
Shares of common stock outstanding prior to the offering 1,875,000
Shares of common stock included in the units offered 7,500,000
Less: Shares subject to redemption (7,500,000 x 29.99%) (2,249,250)

7,125,750

(1) Net of underwriters� discounts and commissions (excluding $2,400,000 of deferred underwriting discounts and
commissions) and other offering expenses.

(2) For purposes of presentation, this table assumes that we have converted the maximum of 2,249,250 shares to
cash in connection with our initial business combination, reducing the underwriters� fee by $0.32 per share, or
approximately $719,760. If no shares were converted to cash in connection with our initial business
combination, our pro forma net tangible book value would be reduced by $2,400,000.

44

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 93

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at June 15, 2007 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of our units
in this offering and the founders� warrants and the application of the estimated net proceeds derived from the sale of
our units:

June 15, 2007
Actual As Adjusted(4)

Notes payable(1) $ 250,000 $ �
Deferred underwriting discounts and commissions $ 2,400,000

Common stock, $.0001 par value, -0- and 2,249,250 shares which are subject to
possible redemption, shares at redemption value(2) $ � $ 17,964,010

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.0001 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized; none issued or
outstanding $ � $ �

Common stock, $.0001 par value, 49,000,000 shares authorized; 1,875,000 shares
issued and outstanding; 7,125,750 shares issued and outstanding (excluding
2,249,250) shares subject to possible redemption), as adjusted $ 188 $ 713
Additional paid-in capital(3) $ 24,812 $ 39,650,277
Deficit accumulated during the development stage $ (8,288) $ (8,288)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) $ 16,712 $ 39,642,702

Total capitalization $ 266,712 $ 60,006,712

(1) Notes payable are payable on the consummation of this offering with respect to the $250,000 loan from
Inter-Atlantic Group.

(2) If we consummate a business combination, the redemption rights afforded to our public stockholders may result
in the redemption into cash of up to approximately 29.99% of the aggregate number of shares sold in this
offering (unlike traditional blank check companies where the redemption threshold is 19.99%) at a per-share
redemption price equal to the amount in our trust account, inclusive of any interest thereon (excluding up to
$1,100,000 of interest income, net of taxes payable, which may be used to fund the Company�s working capital),

[…]

(assuming no value is attributed to the Warrants contained in the Units to be offered in the Proposed Offering

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 185

discussed in Note D).

F-7

Edgar Filing: VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 186

Table of Contents

INTER-ATLANTIC FINANCIAL, INC.
(a corporation in the development stage)

Notes to Financial Statements � (Continued)

NOTE B � RESTATEMENT

The Company has restated its financial statements as previously reported in its Form S-1/A (Amendment No. 6) filed
on August 13, 2007, to reflect $50,000 paid on August 1, 2007 to two of the Company�s stockholders for advisory
services related to the selection of the underwriters. As a result, deferred offering costs and accrued offering costs
were both understated by $50,000.

The following is a reconciliation of the balance sheet as previously reported in the Company�s Form S-1/A as of
June 15, 2007, filed on August 13, 2007, to the balance sheet as reported in the accompanying financial statements
included in the Company�s Form S-1/A:

�As Previously
Reported� �As Restated�

June 15, 2007 Adjustments June 15, 2007
ASSETS
Current asset, cash $ 182,245 $ 182,245
Other assets - deferred offering costs 256,651 50,000 306,651

$ 438,896 $ 50,000 $ 488,896
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Due to affiliate $ 607 $ 607
Accrued offering costs 171,577 50,000 221,577
Note payable, affiliate 250,000 250,000
Total current liabilities $ 422,184 $ 50,000 $ 472,184
Stockholders� equity $ 16,712 $ 16,712

$ 438,896 $ 50,000 $ 488,896

The following is a reconciliation of the statement of cash flows as previously reported on the Company�s Form S-1/A
as of June 15, 2007, filed on August 13, 2007, to the statement of cash flows as reported in the accompanying
financial statements included in the Company�s Form S-1/A:

�As Previously
Reported� �As Restated�

June 15, 2007 Adjustments June 15, 2007
Supplemental schedule of non-cash financing activities:
Accrual of deferred offering costs $ 171,777 $ 50,000 $ 221,577

There was no effect to the statement of operations as a result of the restatement.

NOTE C � SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES